Northwestern

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(as of August 13, 2025)

Provost
Kathleen Hagerty

VP for Operations/ Interim Chief Operating Officer

Luke Figora

Vice President & Chief Information Officer
Sean Reynolds

Executive Assistant
Mariana Aldaba

IT Services & Support
Joseph Paris
Associate Vice President
847.491.5365
j-paris@northwestern.edu

Cyberinfrastructure
David Carr
Associate Vice President
847.491.4030
d-carr@northwestern.edu

Administrative Systems
Kris O’Brien
Associate Vice President
847.467.4733
kristine.obrien@northwestern.edu

Media & Technology Innovation
Joe Paris
Acting Director
847.491.5365
j-paris@northwestern.edu

Technology Support Services
Joseph Kurtin
Director
847.467.1440
joseph. kurtin@northwestern.edu

Collaboration Services
Scott Pitts
Director
847.467.1473
scott.pitts@northwestern.edu

Service Operations
RuthAnn Ostrowski
Director
847.467.2753
r-ostrowski@northwestern.edu

Data Management & Analytics
Alan Garbarino
Director
847.467.2402
a-garbarino@northwestern.edu

Enterprise Systems
Andrew Ludington
Sr Director
847.467.2402
a-ludington@northwestern.edu

Teaching and Learning
Technologies
Vicky Getis (1)
Sr Director
847.467.3891
vgetis@northwestern.edu

Research Computing and Data
Jackie Milhans
Director
847.467.4592
milhans@northwestern.edu

Communications
Steve Christensen (1)
Director
847.467.5370
steve.christensen@northwestern.edu

(1) Dotted line report to Sean Reynolds

Platform Services
Steve Kwak
Director
847.467.3143
steve.kwak@northwestern.edu

Telecommunications & Network
Services
Julian Koh
Director
847.467.5780
kohster@northwestern.edu

Application Development &
Operations- Peoplesoft
Maureen Knight-Burrell

Director

Application Development &
Operations- Enterprise Systems
Moses Phenany
Director

847.467.1805

mo-knight@northwestern.edu L

mphenany@northwestern.edu

Office of Portfolio Management
Aditi Singru
Manager of Project Management
847.467.2910
aditi.singru@northwestern.edu

Tad Kolke
Manager of Application
Management Services
847.491.2804
thaddeus.kolke@northwestern.edu

Information Security and
Technology Planning
Brandon Grill
Senior Director
bgrill@northwestern.edu

Information Security Office
Nowell Arnold
Associate Director and Deputy CISO
847.467.4741
nowell.arnold@northwestern.edu

Identity and Access Management
Myndi Brown
Associate Director
847.467.7566
myndi.brown@northwestern.edu

Office for Research*
Steven Moyano, PhD
Senior Director
312.503.1680
smoyano@northwestern.edu

* reports to Associate VP for Research

International Center for
Advanced Internet Research
Joel Mambretti

Director
312.503.0735
j-mambretti@northwestern.edu

Administration & Finance
Steven Beck
Director

847.467.2150
s-beck@northwestern.edu
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